LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that USAMERIBANK CUST FOR LEE F. PALLARDY III & DENNIS CAR #14722 the holder of the following certificate has filed said certificate for a tax deed to be issued thereon. The certificate number and year of issuance, the description of property, and the names in which it was

Folio No.: 069329.0100 Certificate No.: 165742-08 File No.: 2013-1345 Year of Issuance: 2008

Description of Property: KINGSWAY GARDENS UNIT NO 2 LOT 19 BLOCK C PLAT BOOK/PAGE: 36/74

SEC-TWP-RGE: 23-29-20
Subject To All Outstanding Taxes Name(s) in which assessed: **DIEGO JARAMILLO**

Said property being in the County of Hillsborough, State of Florida.

Unless such certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described in such certificate shall be sold to the highest bidder at the Jury Auditorium, 2nd Floor, George E. Edgecomb Court-house, 800 East Twiggs Street, Tampa FL 33602 on the 21st day of November, 2013, at 10:00 A.M. (NOTICE: Please call (813) 276-8100 ext 4809 to verify sale location. 276-8100 ext. 4809 to verify sale location).

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the Clerk's ADA Coordinator, 601 E Kennedy Blvd., Tampa Florida, (813) 276-8100 extension 4205, two working days prior to the date the service is needed; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711. Dated this 4th day of October, 2013

Pat Frank, Clerk of the Circuit Court Hillsborough County, Florida

By Octavia Jarnegan Deputy Clerk

10/11-11/11/13 4T

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that USAMERIBANK CUST FOR LEE F. PALLARDY III & DENNIS CAR #14722 the holder of the following certificate has filed said certificate for a tax deed to be issued thereon. The certificate number and year of issuance, the description of property, and the names in which it was

Folio No.: 077426.6094 Certificate No.: 167526-08 File No.: 2013-1346 Year of Issuance: 2008

Description of Property: TROPICAL ACRES SOUTH UNIT NO 3 LOT 9 BLOCK 15 PLAT BOOK/PAGE: 45/71

SEC-TWP-RGE: 02-31-20
Subject To All Outstanding Taxes Name(s) in which assessed: GREENLAND ACRES INC

Said property being in the County of Hillsborough, State of Florida.

Unless such certificate shall be re-deemed according to law, the property de-scribed in such certificate shall be sold to scribed in such certificate shall be sold to the highest bidder at the Jury Auditorium, 2nd Floor, George E. Edgecomb Court-house, 800 East Twiggs Street, Tampa FL 33602 on the 21st day of November, 2013, at 10:00 A.M. (NOTICE: Please call (813) 276-8100 ext. 4809 to verify sale location).

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the Clerk's ADA Coordinator, 601 E Kennedy Blvd., Tampa Florida, (813) 276-8100 extension 4205, two working days prior to the date the service is needed; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.

Dated this 4th day of October, 2013 Pat Frank, Clerk of the Circuit Court Hillsborough County, Florida By Octavia Jarnegan Deputy Clerk

10/11-11/11/13 4T

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that SUNSHINE STATE CERTIF II, LLLP BANKUNITED, TRUSTEE the holder of the following certificate has filed said certificate for a tax deed to be issued thereon. The certificate number and year of issuance, the description of property, and the names in which it was

Folio No.: 161933.0000 Certificate No.: 237439-10 File No.: 2013-1347 Year of Issuance: 2010

Description of Property: COTTER'S SPRING HILL SUB N 47 FT OF W 18 FT OF LOT 59 AND N 47 FT OF LOT 60
PLAT BOOK/PAGE: 9/46

SEC-TWP-RGE: 25-28-18
Subject To All Outstanding Taxes

Name(s) in which assessed: SAMUEL D. LEE

Said property being in the County of Hillsborough, State of Florida.

Unless such certificate shall be re-deemed according to law, the property de-scribed in such certificate shall be sold to scribed in such certificate shall be sold to the highest bidder at the Jury Auditorium, 2nd Floor, George E. Edgecomb Court-house, 800 East Twiggs Street, Tampa FL 33602 on the 21st day of November, 2013, at 10:00 A.M. (NOTICE: Please call (813) 276-8100 ext. 4809 to verify sale location).

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the Clerk's ADA Coordinator, 601 E Kennedy Blvd., Tampa Florida, (813) 276-8100 exblvd., Tarlipa Florida, (613) 276-8100 extension 4205, two working days prior to the date the service is needed; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.

Dated this 4th day of October, 2013

Pat Frank, Clerk of the Circuit Court Hillsborough County, Florida

LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT

By Octavia Jarnegan Deputy Clerk

10/11-11/11/13 4T

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR TAX DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that USAMERIBANK CUST FOR LEE F. PALLARDY III & DENNIS CAR #14722 the holder of the following certificate has filed said certificate for a tax deed to be is-sued thereon. The certificate number and year of issuance, the description of property, and the names in which it was

Folio No.: 144101.0000 Certificate No.: 174421-08 File No.: 2013-1348 Year of Issuance: 2008

Description of Property: CASTLE HEIGHTS MAP LOTS 7 AND 8 BLOCK K PLAT BOOK/PAGE: 10/32

SEC-TWP-RGE: 19-28-19
Subject To All Outstanding Taxes

Name(s) in which assessed: MARIA ANA CANALES PERFECTO GOMAS

Said property being in the County of Hillsborough, State of Florida.

Unless such certificate shall be redeemed according to law, the property described in such certificate shall be sold to the highest bidder at the Jury Auditorium, 2nd Floor, George E. Edgecomb Courthouse, 800 East Twiggs Street, Tampa FL 33602 on the 21st day of November, 2013, at 10:00 A.M. (NOTICE: Please call (813) 276-8100 ext. 4809 to verify sale location).

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the Clerk's ADA Coordinator, 601 E Kennedy Blvd., Tampa Florida, (813) 276-8100 ex-tension 4205, two working days prior to the date the service is needed; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711 Dated this 4th day of October, 2013 Pat Frank, Clerk of the Circuit Court Hillsborough County, Florida

10/11-11/11/13 4T

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

By Octavia Jarnegan

Deputy Clerk

Plaintiff,

CASE #: 2013-CC-000504 PROVIDENCE LAKES MASTER ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida not-forprofit corporation,

NOEL B. BELTRE and LUCIDANIA BELTRE, husband and wife, and UNKNOWN TENANT,

NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to a Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated September 20, 2013 and entered in Case No. 2013-CC-000504, of the County Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein Providence Lakes Master Association, Inc., a Florida not-for-profit corporation is Plaintiff, and Noel B. Beltre and Lucidania Beltre are Defendants, The Clerk of the Court will sell to the bichest bidder for the Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on November 1, 2013, in an online sale at www.hillsborough.realforeclose. com beginning at 10:00 am., the following property as set forth in said Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 39, Block A, PROVIDENCE LAKES, UNIT IV, according to the map or plat thereof as recorded in Official Records Book 65, Page 5 of the Public Records of Hillsborough Coun-

ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER EST IN THE SURPLUS FROM THE SALE IF ANY, OTHER THAN THE PROPERTY OWNER, AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MUST FILE A CLAIM WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coordinator, Hillsborough County Courthouse, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa, Florida 33602, (813) 272-7040, at least 7 days before your scheduled court appear. days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled annearance is less than 7 days: if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.

Dated October 3, 2013 Jessica L. Knox, Esq. FBN 95636 PRIMARY E-MAIL: pleadings@condocollections.com Robert L. Tankel, P.A. 1022 Main St., Ste. D, Dunedin, FL 34698 (727) 736-1901 FAX (727) 736-2305 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

10/11-10/18/13 2T

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

CASE NO.: 2013-CC-012619 WESTCHESTER OF HILLSBOROUGH HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION. INC,. a Florida not-for-profit corporation, Plaintiff.

VLADIMIR KONONOV, YELENA KONONOV and UNKNOWN TENANT,

NOTICE OF ACTION

TO: (Last Known Address) Vladimir Kononov 11313 Cypress Reserve Drive Tampa, FL 33626

YOU ARE NOTIFIED that an action for damages not exceeding \$15,000.00 and to foreclose a Claim of Lien on the following property in Hillsborough County, Florida:

LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT

Lot 22, Block 7, WESTCHESTER PHASE 2A, according to the plat there-of as recorded in Plat Book 87, Page 13, Public Records of Hillsborough County, Florida.

has been filed against you, and you are required to file written defenses with the Clerk of the court and to serve a copy within thirty (30) days after the first date of publication on Robert L. Tankel, the attorney for Plaintiff, whose address is 1022 Main Street, Suite D, Dunedin, Florida, 34698, otherwise a default will be entered against you for the relief demanded in the Complaint.

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coordinator, Hillsborough County Courthouse, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa, Florida 33602, (813) 272-7040, at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance or immediately upon receiving this ance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.

DATED this 3rd day of October, 2013. Pat Frank Hillsborough County Clerk of the Circuit Court By Marquita Jones As Deputy Clerk

10/11-10/18/13 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 13TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA GENERAL JURISDICTION DIVISION

CASE NO. 11-CA-005771 G GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC, PLAINTIFF,

PHILIP E. HORNE, ET AL, DEFENDANT(S).

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant NOTICE IS HEHEBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order to Reschedule Foreclosure Sale dated September 26, 2013 and entered in Case No. 11-CA-005771 G in the Circuit Court of the 13th Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida wherein GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC was the Plaintiff and PHILIP E. HORNE ET the Plaintiff and PHILIP E. HORNE, ET AL., the Defendant(s). The Clerk will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash, by electronic sale beginning at 10:00 a.m. on the prescribed date at www.hillsborough. realforeclose.com on the 13th day of November, 2013, the following described property as set forth in said Final Judg-

BLOCK 7, LESS THE EAST 212.46
FEET OF, DEVANE AND LOWRY, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT
BOOK 4, PAGE 18 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA. Tax ID: 2828225BK000007000000P

ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTEREST IN THE SURPLUS OF THE SALE IF ANY, OTHER THAN THE PROPERTY OWNER, AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS, MUST FILE A CLAIM WITHIN SIXTY (60) DAYS AFTER THE SALE.

If you are a person with a disability who needs an accommodation in order to access court facilities or participate in a court proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. To request such an accommodation, please contact Court Administration at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving a potification of a scheduled court proing a notification of a scheduled court pro-ceeding if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days. Complete the Request for Accommodations Form and submit to 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa, FL 33602. ADA Coordina-tion Help Line (813) 272-7040; Hearing Impaired Line 1-800-955-8771; Voice Im-paired Line 1-800-955-8770.

Dated this 7th day of October, 2013 Stephen M. Huttman Florida Bar #102673 Bus. Email: shuttman@penderlaw.com Pendergast & Morgan, P.A. 115 Perimeter Center Place South Terraces Suite 1000 Atlanta, GA 30346 Telephone: 678-392-4957 Primary Service: flfc@penderlaw.com Attorney for Plaintiff FAX: 678-381-8548

10/11-10/18/13 2T

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

CASE #: 12-CC-016146 WESTCHESTER OF HILLSBOROUGH HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida not-for-profit corporation,

TUE TU CHAU, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., and UNKNOWN TENANT, Defendants

NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to a Final Judgment of Foreclosure ant to a Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated July 31, 2013 and entered in Case No. 12-CC-016146, of the County Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, wherein Westchester of Hillsborough Homeowners Association, Inc., a Florida not-for-profit corporation is Plaintiff, and Tue Tu Cha, and Bank of America, N.A. are Defendants, The Clerk of the Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on November the highest bidder for cash on November 15, 2013, in an online sale at www.hills-borough.realforeclose.com beginning at 10:00 a.m., the following property as set forth in said Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 76, Block 1, WESTCHESTER PHASE I, according to the plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 84, Page 91, Public Records of Hillsborough Coun-

ty, Florida. ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-EST IN THE SURPLUS FROM THE SALE IF ANY, OTHER THAN THE PROPERTY OWNER, AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MUST FILE A CLAIM WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE.

LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT

If you are a person with a disability who If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coordinator, Hillsborough County Courthouse, 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa, Florida 33602, (813) 272-7040, at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the schednotification if the time before the sched-uled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.

Bryan B. Levine, Esq. FBN 89821 PRIMARY E-MAIL:

Dated October 3, 2013

PHIMARY E-IVAIL: pleadings@condocollections.com Robert L. Tankel, P.A. 1022 Main St., Ste. D, Dunedin, FL 34698 (727) 736-1901 FAX (727) 736-2305 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

10/11-10/18/13 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 13TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH

COUNTY, FLORIDA
GENERAL JURISDICTION DIVISION CASE NO. 11-CA-013793 NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC. PLAINTIFF,

BARON DENIS JOLIE, ET AL., DEFENDANT(S).

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order to Reschedule Foreclosure Sale dated September 26, 2013 and en-tered in Case No. 11-CA-013793 in the Circuit Court of the 13th Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida wherein NATIONSTAR MORTAGE, LLC was the Plaintiff and BARON DENIS JOLIE, ET AL. the Defendant(s), that the Clerk will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash, by electronic sale beginning. der for cash, by electronic sale beginning at 10:00 a.m. on the prescribed date at www.hillsborough.realforeclose.com on the 15th day of November, 2013, the following described property as set forth in said Final Judgment:

CONDOMINIUM UNIT 2402, OF GRAND KEY, A LUXURY CONDO-MINIUM A/K/A GRAND KEY A CONDOMINIUM, ACCORDING TO THE DECLARATION THEREOF, AS RE-DECLAHATION THEREOF, AS HE-CORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 15002, AT PAGES 458-553, AND IN CONDOMINIUM BOOK 19 AT PAGE 291, OF THE PUBLIC RE-CORDS OF HILLSBOROUGH COUN-TY. FLORIDA.

ANY PERSON CLAIMING AN INTER-EST IN THE SURPLUS OF THE SALE, IF ANY, OTHER THAN THE PROPERTY OWNER, AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS, MUST FILE A CLAIM WITHIN SIXTY (60) DAYS AFTER THE SALE.

If you are a person with a disability who needs an accommodation in order to access court facilities or participate in a court proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. To request such an accommodation, please contact Court Administration at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiv-ing a notification of a scheduled court proring a hollication of a scheduled count proceeding if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days. Complete the Request for Accommodations Form and submit to 800 E. Twiggs Street, Room 604, Tampa, FL 33602. ADA Coordination Help Line (813) 272-7040; Hearing Impaired Line 1,800,955,8771; Voice Impaire Impaired Line 1-800-955-8771; Voice Impaired Line 1-800-955-8770.

Dated this 7th day of October, 2013

Stephen M. Huttman Florida Bar #102673 Bus. Email: shuttman@penderlaw.com Pendergast & Associates, P.A. 115 Perimeter Center Place South Terraces Suite 1000 Atlanta, GA 30346 Telephone: 678-392-4957 Primary Service: flfc@penderlaw.com Attorney for Plaintiff FAX: 678-381-8548

10/11-10/18/13 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY CIVIL DIVISION

CASE NO. 13-CA-009818 DIVISION "H" SIGHT PROPERTIES, LLC., a Florida Limited Liability Company,

DUMMAR, LLC., and ANDREW DUMMAR and JENNIFER DUMMAR and THE STUCCO COMPANY, INC. and CITY OF TAMPA, Defendant(s)

Plaintiff(s),

NOTICE OF ACTION - PROPERTY

TO: DUMMAR, LLC, the unknown spouses, heirs, devisees, legatees or grantees, and all persons or parties claiming by, through, under or against them and all parties having or claiming to have any right, title, or interest in the property herein described. described.

RESIDENCE(S): UNKNOWN

YOU ARE NOTIFIED that an action to foreclose a mortgage upon the following property in Hillsborough County, Florida:

LOTS 2, 3, AND 4, BLOCK 30, OF TURMAN'S EAST YBOR SUBDIVI-SION, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 1, PAGE 20, OF THE PUB-LIC RECORDS OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA.

has been filed against you and you are required to serve a copy of your written defenses, if any, to it on the Plaintiff'(s) attorney whose name and address is

Thomas S. Martino, Esq. 2018 East 7th Avenue Tampa, Florida 33605 (813) 477-2645 Florida Bar No. 0486231 tsmartino@columbiatitle.com

on or before November 25, 2013, and file the original with this court either before service on Plaintiff(s) attorney or imme-diately thereafter; otherwise a default will be entered against you for the relief demanded in the Complaint or petition.

LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT

WITNESS my hand and the seal of said court on October 1st, 2013.

Pat Frank Clerk of the Court By Sarah A. Brown As Deputy Clerk

10/11-10/18/13 2T

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUN-TY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

Case No. 11-CC-038011 Division J

THE LANDINGS OF TAMPA CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC., a Florida not-for-profit corporation, Plaintiff.

ANGELA DENISE HARRIS, and __ UNKNOWN TENANTS, Defendants

NOTICE OF SALE

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the Order on Motion to Reset Foreclosure Sale entered on September 30, 2013, in the case pending in the County Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, Case No. 11-CC-038011, Division "J", the undersigned Clerk will sell the property situated in said County, described as:

County, described as:

CONDOMINIUM UNIT 307, OF THE
LANDINGS OF TAMPA, A CONDOMINIUM, ACCORDING TO THE
DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM
RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS
BOOK 15589, AT PAGE 1308, AS
AMENDED BY SCRIVENER'S AFFIDAVIT RECORDED IN OFFICIAL
RECORDS BOOK 15605, PAGE 686,
OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA. SBOROUGH COUNTY, FLORIDA, AS AMENDED TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED INTEREST IN THE COM-MON ELEMENTS APPURTENANT THERETO.

Property Address: 4107 Chatham Oak Court, #307, Tampa, FL 33624.

at public sale, to the highest and best bidder for cash on November 22, 2013 at 10:00 A.M. online at the following website: http://www.hillsborough.realforeclose.com.

If you are a person with a disability who If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact the ADA Coordinator, Hillsborough County Courthouse, 800 E. Twiggs St., Room 604, Tampa, Florida 33602, (813) 272-7040, at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.

Barbara J. Prasse, P.A. FBN 610933 P.O. Box 173497, Tampa, FL 33672 Telephone: 813-258-4422 Facsimile: 813-258-4424

10/11-10/18/13 2T

IN THE COUNTY COURT OF THE THIRTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUN-TY, FLORIDA

CASE NO.: 12-CC-021842 DIVISION: I

TOWNHOMES OF SUMMERFIELD HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. Plaintiff,

MOHAMED RAFRAFI, UNKNOWN SPOUSE OF MOHAMED RAFRAFI, NORMA LARREA, UNKNOWN SPOUSE OF NORMA LARREA, UNKNOWN TENANT #1, UNKNOWN TENANT #2, AND ANY UNKNOWN HEIRS, DEVISEES, GRANTEES, CREDITORS AND OTHER UNKNOWN PERSONS CLAIMING BY, THROUGH AND UNDER MOHAMED RAFRAFI AND NORMA LARREA,

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE PURSUANT TO F.S. CHAPTER 45

Notice is given pursuant to a final judgment dated **September 16, 2013** in Case No. **2012-CC-021842** of the County Court of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit in and of the Thirteenth Judicial Circuit in and for Hillsborough County, Florida, in which TOWNHOMES OF SUMMERFIELD HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. is the plaintiff and MOHAMED RAFRAFI, UNKNOWN SPOUSE OF MOHAMED RAFRAFI, NORMA LARREA, UNKNOWN TENANT #1, UNKNOWN TENANT #1, UNKNOWN TENANT #2, AND ANY UNKNOWN, HEIRS, DEVISEES, GRANTEES, CREDITORS AND OTHER UNKNOWN PERSONS CLAIMING BY, THROUGH AND UNDER MOHAMED RAFRAFI AND NORMA MOHAMED RAFRAFI AND NORMA LARREA, is/are the defendant(s), I will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash online at http://www.hillsborough.realfore-close.com, at 10:00 a.m. on November 1, 2013, the following described property set forth in the order of final judgment:

Lot 2. Block 25, Summerfield Village 1, Tract 2, Phase 3, 4 and 5, according to the plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 107, Page 228, of the Public Records of Hillsborough County,

Property Address: 10953 Brickside Court, Riverview, FL 33579

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner, as of the date of the Lis Pendens, must file a claim within 60 days after the sale. If you are a person with a disability who needs accommodation in order to participate in these proceedings, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact: Court Administration at 800 Twiggs Street, Tampa, FL 33602, within 7 working days of your receipt of this Notice. If you are hearing or voice impaired, call (800) 955-877I. Dated 10/4/13

Jennifer Cintron, Esq. Fla. Bar No. 563609 Cintron Law, P.A. 13035 W. Linebaugh Ave., Ste. 101 Tampa, FL 33626 Email: Jennifer@CintronLawFirm.com Ph: (813) 408-5023 Fax: (813) 408-5984

10/11-10/18/13 2T